
How to Order Valves

Number of solenoids

S 3

S

D

Single

Double

VQ7 6 FG

Passage symbol

Option

Connector

Nil

O

SC

DIN terminal block (With connector)

DIN terminal block (Without connector)

Pre-wired connector

Sub-plate port size

Nil

A02

A03

B02

B03

Without sub-plate

Side ported Rc 1/4 ∗

Side ported Rc 3/8 

Bottom ported Rc 1/4 ∗

Bottom ported Rc 3/8

Seal

Nil

R

Metal seal

Rubber seal

Nil

Z

V

None

Light/Surge voltage suppresor

Individual pilot exhaust

Coil rated

FJG

FG

YZ

FHG

FPG

FIG

1

2

3

4

9

100 VAC

200 VAC

  24 VDC

  12 VDC

How to Order Sub-plate

VS7 1 A02

(A)

4

(B)

2

1

(P)

 5

(R1)

3

(R2)

1

(P)

 5

(R1)

3

(R2)

(A)

4

(B)

2

(A)

4

(B)

2

1

(P)

 5

(R1)

3

(R2)

(A)

4

(B)

2

1

(P)

 5

(R1)

3

(R2)

(A)

4

(B)

2

1

(P)

 5

(R1)

3

(R2)

(A)

4

(B)

2

1

(P)

∗ Option
∗ For other voltages, please 

contact SMC separately.

∗ When two or more symbols are specified, 

indicate them alphabetically.

∗ Port R is Rc 3/8

Port size
A02

A03

B02

B03

Side ported RC 1/4∗ 

Side ported Rc 3/8 

Bottom ported Rc 1/4∗ 

Bottom ported Rc 3/8

Specifications

VS7-1-A02�

VS7-1-A03�

VS7-1-B02�

VS7-1-B03�

Side

Bottom

∗ Port 3(R2) and 5(R1) are Rc 3/8

 5

(R1)

3

(R2)

∗

Model
Weight

(kg)

0.37

1/4

1/4

3/8

3/8

3/8

3/8

Piping 

location

1(P), 2(B), 

4(A) port size

3(R2), 5(R1)

port size

Porting specifications

RcNil

NPTFT

GF

Thread type

RcNil

NPTFT

GF

Thread type

ISO Standard Solenoid Valve: Size 1
Metal Seal/Rubber Seal, Single Unit

Series VQ7-6

Other voltages

For details about certified products 
conforming to international standards, 
visit us at www.smcworld.com.
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